
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 20, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPA

4002 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen  FoleyAXPB

4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4004 Violet, Scottish Terrier, Danielle Holmes    AXPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4008 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8027 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXA

8028 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXA

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8008 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8013 Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather RifeAXB

8014 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

8029 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8030 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8040 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8045 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8031 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXA

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12004 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12006 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12011 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12013 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXB

12014 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

12015 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXB

12027 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXB

12028 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXB

12029 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12016 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16004 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16005 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16006 Lacie, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan TufoAXB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16010 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXB

16011 Sweeper, Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene SpoonerAXB

16012 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16014 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16028 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16029 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16016 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPB

16017 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16022 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16023 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16024 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16030 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXA

20004 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXA

20007 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXA

20008 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXA

20036 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXA

20044 Sheba, Australian Shepherd, George BennettAXA

20028 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPA

20029 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPA

20045 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20009 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXB

20010 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20011 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20012 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20013 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 20, 2014

20015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20019 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20022 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20023 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20024 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20026 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20030 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

20031 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAXPB

20032 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20033 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20055 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXA

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXA

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24006 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24009 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24010 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24012 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24014 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24015 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24017 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXB

24019 Jam, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXB

24020 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24024 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOA

8033 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterOA

8021 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOA

12021 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Mr. C.C., Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOA

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20039 Hestia, Portuguese Water Dog, Laura Taft PaulsenOA

20046 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20040 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Savi, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerOA

24025 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversNAB

8034 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierNAB

12030 Pixie, Miniature Pinscher, Lori GulianiNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Scorch, Border Collie, Jamie McKayNAB

20048 Winnie, All American, Jeanine Dunn NAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaNAB

24022 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAB

24026 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen  FoleyAJPB
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4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4004 Violet, Scottish Terrier, Danielle Holmes    AJPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

4008 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXJA

8021 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAJPA

8003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8008 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXJB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8013 Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather RifeAXJB

8014 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

8027 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8029 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8030 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8040 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8045 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8017 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

8031 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJA

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXJA

12031 Millie, Brussels Griffon, Daryl GalottaAXJA

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12004 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXJB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12006 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12007 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12011 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12013 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJB

12014 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

12015 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJB

12027 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXJB

12028 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXJB

12029 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12016 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12024 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16004 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16005 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16006 Lacie, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan TufoAXJB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16010 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJB

16011 Sweeper, Shetland Sheepdog, Arlene SpoonerAXJB

16012 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

16014 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16028 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16029 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16016 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

16017 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16022 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16023 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16030 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJA

20004 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

20008 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJA

20009 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20036 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJA

20028 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPA

20031 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAJPA

20033 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPA

20045 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20055 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20010 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20011 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20012 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20013 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20019 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20022 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20023 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB
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20024 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20026 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20044 Sheba, Australian Shepherd, George BennettAXJB

20032 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJA

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24006 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24009 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24010 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24012 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24014 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24015 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24017 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXJB

24019 Jam, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXJB

24020 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24021 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24024 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOAJ

8032 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOAJ

8033 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterOAJ

8034 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOAJ

12030 Pixie, Miniature Pinscher, Lori GulianiOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Mr. C.C., Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

OAJ

20035 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoOAJ

20039 Hestia, Portuguese Water Dog, Laura Taft PaulsenOAJ

20042 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithOAJ

20046 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20029 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOJP

20040 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenOAJ

24022 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

24023 Savi, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerOAJ

24025 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzNAJB

12022 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyNAJB

20047 Scorch, Border Collie, Jamie McKayNAJB

20048 Winnie, All American, Jeanine Dunn NAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


